

INCLINATION RECORD

OPERATOR Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation ADDRESS P.O. Box 235, Midland, TX 79702

LEASE State "27" WELL NO. 3 FIELD Tule (Penn)

LOCATION 990' FNL & 1300' FEL of Sec. 27, T-14-S, R-32-E, Lea County, NM

Depth	Angle Inclination (degrees)	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
400	1/4	1.74	1.74
914	1/2	4.48	6.22
1405	1/4	2.14	8.36
1836	1/2	4.28	12.64
2386	1/2	4.28	16.92
2733	3/4	4.54	21.46
3226	3/4	6.45	27.91
3727	3/4	6.56	34.47
4100	1	6.57	40.98
4619	1	9.06	50.04
5114	1	8.64	58.68
5660	1/2	4.76	63.44
6124	1/2	4.05	67.49
6500	1/2	3.28	70.77
7025	1/2	4.58	75.35
7523	3/4	6.52	81.87
7631	1	1.88	83.75
7785	1 1/4	3.36	87.11
7911	1 3/4	3.85	90.96
7964	1 1/2	1.39	92.35
8028	1 3/4	1.95	94.30
8091	1 3/4	1.92	96.22
8257	1 1/2	4.35	100.57
8405	2	5.17	105.74
8500	2 1/4	3.73	109.47
8602	2 1/2	4.45	113.92
8688	2 3/4	4.13	118.05
8780	3	4.87	122.86
8885	2	3.66	126.52
9014	2 1/4	5.06	131.58
9169	1 1/2	4.06	135.64
9707	1	9.39	145.03
10,000	1	5.15	150.18

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Tom C. Young

Title: District Drilling Manager

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Tom C. Young known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Tom C. Young
(Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 12th day of June, 1984.

John H. H. H. H.